

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Lauracindy Plague Dávila Communications Manager <u>lplaguedavila@fhgov.com</u> 248-871-2509 (office)

Farmington Hills Beautification Commission Seeks Nominations for Most Beautiful Landscaping

Nominations for the 35th annual event are open through June 25

FARMINGTON HILLS, Mich. (June 6, 2024) — Continuing a 35-year tradition, the Farmington Hills Beautification Commission invites the community to participate in its annual Beautification Awards program. Nominations are now being accepted for property owners who go above and beyond to create and maintain beautiful landscapes, thereby enhancing the City of Farmington Hills. Nominations are open now and due by June 25, 2024, with judging taking place in early July 2024.

Awards are presented annually to businesses, offices, places of worship, shopping centers, and subdivision and condominium entrances with attractive and well-maintained landscapes. Judges from the Beautification Commission will visit nominated sites in early July to look for well-planned design, landscape variety, imaginative use of color, originality and property maintenance.

To nominate your own property, or any other deserving property, nomination forms are available on the City's website at www.fhgov.com/beautificationawards. Interested community members may also call the Department of Planning and Community Development at 248-871-2545 to have a form emailed, faxed or mailed.

For more information on the awards program and the Beautification Commission, contact Community Development and Special Projects coordinator Tracey Emmanuel at 248-871-2545 or <u>temmanuel@fhgov.com</u>.

###

About the City of Farmington Hills

The City of Farmington Hills is a place where everyone is welcome. Founded in 1973, it is one of the largest and most diverse communities in Oakland County. Farmington Hills is home to more than 83,000 residents who speak more than 60 languages, and more than 75 Fortune 500 businesses, including multinational corporations like Nissan and Bosch. The City is known for its extensive amenities, including its 600 acres of parks, 90 athletic fields, six miles of hiking and walking trails, the Farmington Hills Golf Club, and an Ice Arena. Farmington Hills is also home to The Hawk, an award-winning, 245,000-square-foot recreation and performance venue, which includes The Hawk Theatre and The Hawk Makerspace. For more information, visit www.fhgov.com.

31555 West Eleven Mile Road • Farmington Hills, MI 48336 • 248.871.2500 Phone • 248.871.2501 Fax Follow the City on Facebook • Subscribe to the eNews • Sign Up for FH ALERTS